

**Amendment to CB17-0324 concerning
hours of operation of retail and medical marijuana centers**

Councilmember Herndon

April 24, 2017

Councilmembers,

Mr. President, I move to amend CB 17-0324 in the following particulars:

On p. 1, lines 19-20, delete "8 a.m." and substitute "~~8:00 a.m.~~ 10:00 a.m."

On p. 1, line 28, delete "8 a.m." and substitute "~~8:00 a.m.~~ 10:00 a.m."

PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT

The purpose of this amendment is to delay allowable opening hours for marijuana businesses from 8:00 am to 10:00 am.